CH \$40.00 757984

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM641782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L'Oreal		04/21/2021	Société Anonyme (Sa):

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LA ROCHE-POSAY LABORATOIRE DERMATOLOGIQUE		
Street Address:	Avenue Rene Levayer		
City:	La Roche-Posay		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	86270		
Entity Type:	Société Par Actions Simplifiée (Sas): FRANCE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75798458	HYDRAPHASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dfinguerra-ducharme@pryorcashman.com

Correspondent Name: Dyan Finguerra-DuCharme

Address Line 1: 7 Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dyan Finguerra-DuCharme
SIGNATURE:	/dyanfinguerra-ducharme/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=21012021 LRP LABORATOIRE - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=21012021 LRP LABORATOIRE - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=21012021 LRP LABORATOIRE - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007270 FRAME: 0006

900611901

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED

L'OREAL, Société anonyme organized under the laws of France, registered at the Company Register of Paris under the number 632 012 100, having its head office at 14 rue Royale, 75008 Paris, France, represented by Yannick CHALME, duly empowered to that effect.

Hereinafter called the "Assignor"

AND

LA ROCHE-POSAY LABORATOIRE DERMATOLOGIQUE, Société par actions simplifiée organized under the laws of France, registered at the Company Register of Poitiers under the number 306 688 714, having its head office at Avenue René Levayer, 86270 La Roche-Posay, France, represented by Delphine de CHALVRON, duly empowered to that effect.

Hereinafter called the "Assignee"

WHEREAS:

The Assignor is the owner and proprietor of all the rights onto the trademarks HYDRAPHASE including in Schedule 1 (hereinafter called the "Trademarks").

The Assignor desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the related goodwill, and the Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of its right, title and interest in, and to said Trademarks, together with the related goodwill.

WHEREBY, IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

 The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, which accepts, all its rights and title on the Trademarks, together with the goodwill, and more generally all of its rights on the denomination HYDRAPHASE. The Assignor irrevocably waives any right to register and use the name HYDRAPHASE, under whatever form and manner and inter alia as a trademark, corporate name, tradename, domain name or otherwise.

This assignment includes all rights and actions present, previous or future attached to the Trademarks.

Consequently, as from the signature of this assignment, the Assignee will be subrogated in the rights and actions of the Assignor and will be entitled to initiate, resume or continue any proceeding or action relating to the Trademarks and to take legal action with regard to any past or future infringements or usurpations, in its own name, at its own costs, risks and benefits.

1

2. The Assignor declares and warrants the material existence of the Trademarks.

Subject to the above, this assignment is granted at Assignee's risks and perils.

- This Assignment is granted and accepted in consideration of the payment by the Assignee to the Assignor of 1 (one) euro symbolic; the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged.
- The Assignee will take all necessary steps to proceed with the recordal of this assignment on the Trademarks registered and will support all costs relating thereto.

The Assignor undertakes to contribute to any procedure, notably administrative, necessary to enable the transfer to the Assignee of the Trademarks.

Any bearer of a copy hereof shall have full powers to record this assignment,

- This assignment is governed by French law and any dispute, claim or action relating to its performance or interpretation shall be submitted to the jurisdiction of the Tribunal de Grande Instance de Paris.
- 6. This assignment is drafted in English and in French. In the event of differences between these two versions, the French language version shall prevail.

At Paris, on April 21, 2021

In six (6) original copies

Name: Yannick CHALME

Position: Groupe General Counsel

Signature:

i4, rus Royale - 75008 **Paris** 632 012 100 R.C.S. Paris

Name: Delphine de CHALVRON

Position: General Counsel Intellectual Property & Media

Signature:

2

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark	Country	Application Date	Application number	Registration Date	Registration Number
HYDRAPHASE	Argentina	10-10-1995	2.813.729	12-05-1998	2.276.474
HYDRAPHASE	Brazil	07-10-1999	822.085.410	23-03-2004	822.085.410
HYDRAPHASE	Chile	17-10-1995	322.945	16-10-1996	1222937
HYDRAPHASE	Denmark	14-07-1992	VA 1992 05061	11-03-1994	VR 1994 01545
HYDRAPHASE	Finland [.]	16-07-1992	3.461/92	20-01-1994	130.086
HYDRAPHASE	Greece	21-07-1992	109.866	17-05-1995	109.866
HYDRAPHASE	Iceland	13-06-1995	741/1995	22-02-1996	127/1996
HYDRAPHASE	Ireland	14-05-1992	3.741/92	14-07-1992	A 153.373
HYDRAPHASE	Kuwait	27-01-2001	48.925	16-01-2004	44.326
HYDRAPHASE	Mexico	28-11-1996	280.973	28-01-1997	540.189
HYDRAPHASE	Norway	14-07-1992	92/3.570	26-08-1993	158.998
HYDRAPHASE	Sweden	13-07-1992	92/06.432	13-05-1994	257.953
HYDRAPHASE	United States of America	14-09-1999	75-798,458	02-03-2004	2.818.606
HYDRAPHASE	Uruguay	12-07-1999	410927	04-04-2000	410.927

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007270 FRAME: 0009